PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Bo Huang			12/11/2009	
Margaret Ann Marshall			12/11/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Pfizer Inc.			
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10017			
Application Number: 13501		01730		
Property Type			lumber	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(650)617-40	90		
Phone: Email:	6506174000 lily.jiang@ropesgray.com			
		address first; if that is unsuccess	ful. it will be sent via	
US Mail.		,	,	
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1:	. ,			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303			
		U, UALIF URINIA 94303		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		102728-0055-301		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lily Jiang		
Total Attachments: 2 source=102728-0055-3 source=102728-0055-3				

Provisional Assignment – Joint PC33932

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bo Huang of 175 Hawthorne Drive, Apt. 25J, New London, CT 06320, Margaret Ann Marshall of 13 Goundry Drive, Waterford, CT, 06385, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/250,711, filed on October 2009, having PFIZER Docket No. PC33932, and entitled CANCER TREATMENT; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

1

PATENT REEL: 028038 FRAME: 0811

Provisional Assignment – Joint PC33932

Signed and witnessed this	day of December	2009,				
at New London, Conr	recticut	· · · · ·				
	Rmg					
	Bo Huang					
In the presence of:	 					
Kushe Butber	<u>.</u>					
KRISTINE BIRKbeck	<u></u>					
[print name here, sign above]						
Signed and witnessed this	ay of <u>December</u>	2009,				
at NewLondon, CUNNECTICUT						
at NewLondon, Con	neeticut	• • • •				
at NewLondon, Cun	not mener	·				
	NECTICUT Margaret Ann Marshall	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
at New Wondon, Cuni	not mener	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	not mener	·				
in the presence of: <u>Kastine Birkbeck</u>	not mener	· · · · · · · ·				
in the presence of: <u>Under Bullisco</u>	not mener	·				
in the presence of: <u>Kastine Birkbeck</u>	not mener	·				

RECORDED: 04/12/2012